

Earnest J. Edwards

Member, Board of Visitors Virginia State University

Whereas, Earnest J. Edwards, an alumnus of Virginia State University, was appointed by The Honorable Mark R. Warner, Governor of the Commonwealth of Virginia, to the Board of Visitors in October 2003; and was reappointed in June 2006 by The Honorable Timothy M. Kane, Governor of the Commonwealth of Virginia; and

Whereas, he served on the Virginia State University Board of Visitors with distinction for eight years; and

Whereas, owing to his demonstrated leadership qualities, his peers selected him to serve as Vice Rector and Rector of the Board of Visitors and Chairman of the Finance and Audit Committee; and

Whereas, during his tenure he proved himself to be enthusiastically committed and genuinely dedicated to the enhancement of educational programs and services at the University; and

Whereas, he gave selflessly of his talents and has been a loyal and devoted supporter of his alma mater; and

Whereas, on the occasion of the One Hundred and Twenty-Fourth Commencement of the University the Board of Visitors honored Mr. Edwards by awarding him an honorary degree, Doctor of Humane Letters: Therefore, be it

Resolved that the Virginia State University Board of Visitors acknowledges Earnest J. Edwards for his loyal and dedicated service to the University and the Commonwealth of Virginia and publicly and officially give recognition and expresses appreciation to him by adopting this Resolution and directing that it become a permanent record of its proceedings as of this 17th day of September 2010; and be it

Resolved further; that the Secretary of the Board of Visitors present to Earnest J. Edwards this Resolution as an expression of high esteem accorded him by this body; The Commonwealth of Virginia, faculty, staff, students, alumni, and friends of Virginia State University; and be it

Resolved finally, that a copy of this Resolution be encased and place permanently in the Archives of the University.

Felix Davis, H., Rector

Date



Resolution of Exemplary Service Demonstrated by

Christopher H. Holden

Member, Board of Visitors Virginia State University

Whereas, Christopher H. Holden was appointed to a two-year term on the Board of Visitors of Virginia State University in June 2008 by The Honorable Timothy M. Kane, Governor of the Commonwealth of Virginia; and

Whereas, he served on the Virginia State University Board of Visitors with distinction for two years; and

Whereas, owing to his broad knowledge and experience in business, government and finance, he brought a wide range of experience and expertise to the Board of Visitors during his tenure and served on the Development Committee and the Resource & Governance Committee; and

Whereas, during his tenure he proved himself to be enthusiastically committed and genuinely dedicated to the enhancement of educational programs and services at the University: Therefore be it

Resolved that the Virginia State University Board of Visitors acknowledges Christopher H. Holden for his loyal and dedicated service to the University and the Commonwealth of Virginia and publicly and officially give recognition and expresses appreciation to him by adopting this Resolution and directing that it become a permanent record of its proceedings as of this 17<sup>th</sup> day of September 2010; and be it

Resolved further; that the Secretary of the Board of Visitors present to Christopher H. Holden this Resolution as an expression of high esteem accorded him by this body; The Commonwealth of Virginia, faculty, staff, students, alumni, and friends of Virginia State University; and be it

Resolved finally, that a copy of this Resolution be encased and place permanently in the Archives of the University.

Felix Davis Ar

Al Calle, Secretary



Resolution of Exemplary Service Demonstrated by

legon

Member, Board of Visitors Virginia State University

Whereas, Richard Legon was appointed to a four-year term on the Board of Visitors of Virginia State University in June 2006 by The Honorable Timothy M. Kane, Governor of the Commonwealth of Virginia; and

Whereas, he served on the Virginia State University Board of Visitors with distinction for four years; and

Whereas, owing to his broad knowledge and experience in business, government and finance, he brought a wide range of experience and expertise to the Board of Visitors during his tenure and served on the Finance, Audit & Facilities Committee and the Resource & Governance Committee; and

Whereas, during his tenure he proved himself to be enthusiastically committed and genuinely dedicated to the enhancement of educational programs and services at the University: Therefore be it

Resolved that the Virginia State University Board of Visitors acknowledges Richard D. Legon for his loyal and dedicated service to the University and the Commonwealth of Virginia and publicly and officially give recognition and expresses appreciation to him by adopting this Resolution and directing that it become a permanent record of its proceedings as of this 17<sup>th</sup> day of September 2010; and be it

Resolved further; that the Secretary of the Board of Visitors present to Richard D. Legon this Resolution as an expression of high esteem accorded him by this body; The Commonwealth of Virginia, faculty, staff, students, alumni, and friends of Virginia State University; and be it

Resolved finally, that a copy of this Resolution be encased and place permanently in the Archives of the University.

dix Davis, Ir.

Al Odde, Secretary



Resolution of The Board of Visitors In Recognition of

Ms. Cassandra Campbell

Appointed Member, Board of Visitors Virginia State University

Whereas, Cassandra Campbell, President of the Virginia State University Student Government Association, was appointed by the Board of Visitors as its representative for the VSU student body; and

Whereas, she served on the Board with distinction during the 2009-2010 academic year; and

Whereas, owing to her experience, wisdom, and leadership qualities during her tenure as SGA President, she served faithfully and loyally as a member of the Academic and Student Affairs Committee; and

Whereas, her kind and enthusiastic support of Virginia State University, its students, faculty, staff and administration are testaments of her sincere commitment and dedication to the welfare of the University: Therefore be it

Resolved, that the Virginia State University Board of Visitors acknowledge Cassandra Campbell for her loyal and dedicated service to the University and the Commonwealth of Virginia and publicly and officially give recognition and expresses appreciation to her by adopting this Resolution and directing that it become a permanent record of its proceedings as of this 17<sup>th</sup> day of September 2010; and be it

Resolved further, that the President present to Cassandra Campbell this Resolution as an expression of the high esteem accorded her by this body; The Commonwealth of Virginia, faculty, staff, students, alumni, and friends of Virginia State University; and be it

Resolved finally, that a copy of this Resolution be placed and maintained permanently in the Archives of the University.

Davis, Jr., Re

Secretary

Date